
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1882

(To be answered on the 14th December 2023)


GUIDELINES TO AIRLINE OPERATORS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) whether the DGCA considers to issue guidelines to Airline Operators to make inflight safety announcements in all languages specified in 8th Schedule of the Constitution and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the name written at the front wall of Terminal 4 and Terminal 1 building of the Chennai Airport?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a): Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) has been issuing advisories to airline operators from time to time to use regional languages while making inflight announcement, to the extent feasible, other than English and Hindi without compromising on the safety of operations or the core job functions of the crew member.

DGCA has not issued any specific guidelines to Airline Operators to make inflight safety announcement in all languages specified in 8th Schedule of the Constitution.

(b): At Chennai Airport, the name at the front wall of Terminal 4 is "KAMARAJ DOMESTIC TERMINAL-T4 (trilingual)" and at front wall of Terminal 1 is "KAMARAJ DOMESTIC TERMINAL-T1 (trilingual)".


*****

1882. SHRI A.K.P. CHINRAJ

be pleased to state:-

(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

